JL. | B

PA™ P =

HLE X B R 7. KA HPLC WEHYEER, HEFBHEEEJML, BLIRHITE RHE W&

=]

E
2020 FF 10 H =S E BEEREEL—FR oA TR B. LS pr ff
| C. JEshHELLHI D. FEHARE
éﬁ*@ﬁ}&ﬁ (=) 8. WEENELY & BN —RRARAR R, ERIEERD5HWREN R R
= — R
A. Br+KI B B. KBrO; %
GREEAAE  01757) C. NepS,0; %l D. KBr+KBrO; %W
9. FHIHTET B ZEAMAE MR R
SFEEIN. A. TR B. §WME
1. KBS AWBS, B—BHREEE, FoBSHIEEES. C. Bk D. ZEESRETHE
2. REESMFRRENFEEEE (K HEMEHER, SERS RN 10. BTN s SUKAH B B 25 6 BT, 25 0 5 AR e UK A B R A K AR R L
3. RS EEBSLAEHE 2B HRE, BEBILACHBEAFHEFE, S e SR VR 2
A. B. {Ri%
B—E 4y EEI C. A D. RHiE
11. FREE S = ELEORATER B A B AL &4 1 254
—. BUGEEM: AKX 30 ME, B0E 14, #3045, EENETIHAHERTH A. MZBEER B. WB &R
AE-RERFAEEERN, BFHES. C. %IEEHE D. F& MLk
1. FRIRFRHRERORETERNE 12. WHEBRNIR R IENE 77 &S — R & BR, IMNRMLSEIIER &
A. BBRARR 52 IR B. HBRA R (1L S 23 B4 G A AR A. BilbTEREBRE SR B. ByiLAE R ER S
C. BERAFBIE ENR D. BRI IR ST e T e % C. MEERMRIIEE D. By BREE AR
2. LA RS 13. R IEKIERM LI AR, AR BRRRNT
A. FESEHARRENAE B SEGAHANHNE A. HEERBRTH® B. BRI MBRTH®
C. W RELERR D. SHATE C. BRABRTFTFH D. HERAREHT
3. TABMEYIRIRA TLC #ATE7] 14. WBEBEEIE MR IR R B A B AR
A. REAR B. BRHERA A. HRAEE B. Sk
C.#ERAGKE D Al C. “TAE D. $AMETLS IR
4 THFRAASNRAOE R TS O LR 15. 9 THBRR PR, FERIHINENTI, (CREZHRY (2015 B X TIPS
A WEER B. FIRFEMERZ B 5 SR
C. %% AD B2 D. ALEES A BEEEE B, Mo
5. EREFERIMETRARRAER, NEBHTER A ) :
. ERANL B, A C. BXBAH I D. KB E
C. fm S 16. RAGYIE=REEBREE FRME. BBERINE, BRKEILRE, MARYE, i
6. FBUTBH N FT 4R Sy BRI 1 R AEE SOCREE S, HIEWH
A ok B. 7.5 A. HEEB B. X C
C. Tk~ D. K-S EULE C. HERE D. #EEXR A

#Pnth (2 RE F1H GE5 70 Zoath (RE HF2W GE5 70



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

YRR B, R A EIE

A. Kober B. 5EERKRMN

C. 5EMBRL D. Bia &R

B (SR R 52512 10mg, TNFPEE 1ml, BCRAVERLIEMR, BRI A BRI
ml, BIAERAETE. ZHMRTEE

A. HERET B. EERE

C. HuEms D. BEERMLZEERFA
THE T = B R T B A R M2

A. TOEME RS R R B. THERARR L
C. WEREEZRFALHIR L D. R
] B =B R ST SRR N

A. FBJHEME B. XELZ
C. KRER D. Fa[=] ULk
THIBFEYA BTG RT

A. REDE B. kfagEF
C. FRgmEnE D. MEIRER

B BEGH TS ESIREASERNT

A. FREENENTEE

B. PHREEEZRNEE

C. ¥EHIMFIBEEEIR. BAFSHERNHIE

D. BERirEE R

BRI EH e . M. S, ENEKRENENEERTINHNR
A. FHEIRWEEE B. B

C. btk D. Je/KEEE

R IR Z I AT O B AR R R

A. BFIM—BRRERBEEYSE. KIE

B. AFIE—BREED B R EHA RNEEES

C. &7, OREK—RIGET HFHFRE R, AHNEEN pH ENES
D. BhFIM—BNEREERE. Ko BES

T HURLL o 25 7 RS o A R AR

A. PHR KA B. $REUH 7

C. ERBEHEERHIF D. & hZRRrIHIR
THZYaE SRR AR RSB S BEER, HERRENRZ
A. EELZY B. MGk

C. HuFEE D. FMHRE

Yot ()W 3R GE5T0

27. MEMKEETRT TGN SEN R

A. HEHEER ' B. 2AXK
C. BR¥ZE D. M#EE
28. hEFERIZGH & 2N E R IR ER
A. BEE B. ik
C. S ' D. itk

29. BUEZYZ 50mg, INFEELEE 1ml FEME, MO 0.1moVL WHEERANEWRETE, BHH
o B —ZEM AR, MAERBEZELETIE, ZEWRA

A HBRTFRHE B. #RE LIRER

C. H#BELERHE D. X ZEtEER
30. 52, - —SEEBIAB RN YA

A. BHER B, B. #4%D

C. #EFKA D. #4&KC

FEsy IEEEmS

—. EFE: KAXEE100E, §hE 1S, 105

31. WG RARENEE—RERRK A Ao

32. IR BRETIETT R, B  Aa e A , BERENERIERE.

33, AMERE SR G R R S B A E B BT R, B R R AT ,
WFRA IR A& .

34. ERNAY TR AR R H AR ERSNT, REYHEREESER 5%%
A :
35. B ERREAUAZEE AL, BARENE. FAmlE. #K

EEFLEHEIE .
36. WBEBRRAMBEHRRRE AWM S0, BERM TLCEN______ %
TIRE.
37. fER CR—ANEENENG _BEMNZEELEY, BEKEE.
B, Bt ZMEVESHHME.
38. HEUBRRAGWIHAR
P
39. ERITEER KBS EEHITERS I BR KR ERED Y. 2
1 ARERESRZ59) o
40. EEFIREFEHAREEEREERBEANEA il

Yot S ERE FE4R GE5 50

K%, HERRENRS VSR, HEEEME




41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

21N
46.

47.
438.

49.
50.

&
51.

52.

DR . AR S NE, SONE3 S, £154.
BRI

O (Sakaguchi) KB

A= |

RN EERA

2R IR

BIERE: AKREIL S /EE, BES5 5, #2590,

P E AR ERBRMMLINEEE#ITUELNENRE, FREFH ik
KRB E R,

Ty R AT X 73— AR AR PR AR R A5

TR HPLC A& BRY, B AR, WA IR0 Fih T 25
B, MR EIEFFMEEERE. WIELE . HRETIE A%
[EIR R =] LA 2 B R R 2 & BN E S HRA KT E, HAKE.

EH A TR+ HERR TR FIRA T F L ?

TWEE: AKEHE 2, §NE 105, £205.
GRPFRABEEEETHOTEYE, BRRHCERRBREASNSEEERERE F
WEmA&R, BABENT: BEER 0.10g, INT/KZE smlBEE, -EER
YR 17, FIBREREH (0.01moV/L) F5E, HFERERSIK (0.01mol/L) ANE#E:E 1.0ml.
RITEEETHMAFIRE. (M zun= 430.8)

BUARRER 25Smy A B EABER 20 A, BEFEREHREEEN 2.5020g, B4,
FREEFRE 0.2422g, #5225 #7570 E & &, SRlC AR 500ml, 353, #%E 20 f%/57E 254nm
BRANERWER 0438, KIZAFINREESEE (BREABRNESRIER
L9153

YA (D) WE BT GE5TD



